

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Change Requested by: Engineer

CCO: 68 Suppl. No. 0 Contract No. 04 – 0120F4 Road SF-80-13.2/13.9 FED. AID LOC.:

To: **AMERICAN BRIDGE/FLUOR ENTERPRISES INC A JOINT VENTURE**

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications for this contract. **NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Engineer.**

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. This last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate.

Adjustment of Compensation at Lump Sum Price:

ITEM 1.

Provide additional conduit penetrations and cover, doubler, and mounting plates in and around the SAS Tower as identified by Caltrans letter 05.03.01-004475, dated June 26, 2009, and on Orthotropic Box Girder and Tower Shop Drawings approved prior to November 17, 2010.

This change order resolves the costs associated with Contractor Request For Information (RFI) numbers 1029R0, 1029R2, 1029R3 and 1326 with respect to changes listed above.

Adjustment of Compensation at Lump Sum Price..... \$158,000.00

ITEM 2.

The items identified above in this change order have been paid as part of CCO 108S1 resolution. Therefore, the amount due under this change order will be adjusted by the amount paid under CCO 108S1 to prevent a double payment. Total amount paid under CCO 108S1, and to be credited to this change, is \$158,000.00.

Adjustment of Compensation at Lump Sum Price..... <\$158,000.00>

ITEM 3.

Provide an additional 5 conduit penetrations and 9 mounting plates in and around the SAS Tower as identified by Caltrans letter 05.03.01-007349, dated April 27, 2010, and added after November 17, 2010.

Adjustment of Compensation at Lump Sum Price.....\$2,419.00

